Page 1
507250-03
10/2022
Supersedes 507250-02
2022
ELECTRIC HEAT SECTIONS
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR C1EHO075/600 & E1EHO075/600 ELECTRIC HEAT
ASSEMBLIES USED WITH PACKAGED COOLING 092/152 & HEAT PUMP 078/150 UNITS

Replace the unit TB2 with the TB2 provided in this kit.
Install separately ordered CB10 or S48 (150A) using
screws provided. See figure 2 for location.
Note - Kit is not required on units equipped with a Unit
Controller.
Note - Install electric heat door assembly after electric
heat assembly and wiring is complete.
Page 2
TABLE 1
Unit
Blower
Drive
Cat. No. Electric Heat Volt
Cooling 092, 094 102
Heat Pump 092, 102
Belt 68W04 / 603383-19 C1EHO057 (5.7KW) M
Cooling 092, 094, 102, 120, 122, 150, 152
Heat Pump 092, 102, 120, 150
Belt 68W05 / 603383-20 C1EHO115 (11.5KW) M
Belt 68W06 / 603383-21 C1EHO172 (17.2KW) M
Belt 68W07 / 603383-22 C1EHO230 (23.0KW) M
Belt 68W08 / 603383-23 C1EHO345 (34.5KW) M
Cooling 120, 122, 150, 152
Heat Pump 120, 150
Belt 68W09 / 603383-24 C1EHO459 (45.9KW) M
Cooling 092, 094, 102
Heat Pump 092, 102
Belt 56W38 / 603383-01 C1EHO075 (7.5KW) Y
Belt 56W39 / 603383-02 C1EHO075 (7.5KW) G
Belt 56W40 / 603383-03 C1EHO075 (7.5KW) J
Cooling 092, 102
Heat Pump 078, 092, 102
Direct 23U73 / 624324-01 E1EHO075 (7.5KW) Y
Direct 23U74 / 624324-02 E1EHO075 (7.5KW) G
Direct 23U75 / 624324-03 E1EHO075 (7.5KW) J
Cooling 092, 094, 102, 120, 122, 150, 152
Heat Pump 092, 102, 120, 150
Belt 56W41 / 603383-04 C1EHO150 (15KW) Y
Belt 56W42 / 603383-05 C1EHO150 (15KW) G
Belt 56W43 / 603383-06 C1EHO150 (15KW) J
Cooling 092, 102, 120, 150
Heat Pump 078, 092, 102, 122, 150
Direct 23U76 / 624324-04 E1EHO150 (15KW) Y
Direct 23U77 / 624324-05 E1EHO150 (15KW) G
Direct 23U78 / 624324-06 E1EHO150 (15KW) J
Cooling 092, 102, 120, 150
Heat Pump 092, 102, 120, 150
Belt 56W44 / 603383-07 C1EHO225 (22.5KW) Y
Belt 56W45 / 603383-08 C1EHO225 (22.5KW) G
Belt 56W46 / 603383-09 C1EHO225 (22.5KW) J
Cooling 092, 102, 120, 150
Heat Pump 078, 092, 102, 122, 150
Direct 23U79 / 624324-07 E1EHO225 (22.5KW) Y
Direct 23U80 / 624324-08 E1EHO225 (22.5KW) G
Direct 23U81 / 624324-09 E1EHO225 (22.5KW) J
Cooling 092, 094, 102, 120, 122, 150, 152
Heat Pump 092, 102, 120, 150
Belt 56W47 / 603383-10 C1EHO300 (30KW) Y
Belt 56W48 / 603383-11 C1EHO300 (30KW) G
Belt 56W49 / 603383-12 C1EHO300 (30KW) J
Cooling 092, 102, 120, 150
Heat Pump 078, 092, 102, 122, 150
Direct 23U82 / 624324-10 E1EHO300 (30KW) Y
Direct 23U83 / 624324-11 E1EHO300 (30KW) G
Direct 23U84 / 624324-12 E1EHO300 (30KW) J
Page 3
Cooling 092, 094, 102, 120, 122, 150, 152
Heat Pump 092, 102, 120, 150
Belt 56W50 / 603383-13 C1EHO450 (45KW) Y
Belt 56W51 / 603383-14 C1EHO450 (45KW) G
Belt 56W52 / 603383-15 C1EHO450 (45KW) J
Cooling 092, 102, 120, 150
Heat Pump 092, 102, 122, 150
Direct 23U85 / 624324-13 E1EHO450 (45KW) Y
Direct 23U86 / 624324-14 E1EHO450 (45KW) G
Direct 23U86 / 624324-15 E1EHO450 (45KW) J
Cooling 120, 122, 150, 152
Heat Pump 120, 150
Belt 55W02 / 603383-16 C1EHO600 (60KW) Y
Belt 55W03 / 603383-17 C1EHO600 (60KW) G
Belt 55W04 / 603383-18 C1EHO600 (60KW) J
Cooling 120, 150
Heat Pump 122, 150
Direct 23U88 / 624324-16 E1EHO600 (60KW) Y
Direct 23U89 / 624324-17 E1EHO600 (60KW) G
Direct 23U90 / 624324-18 E1EHO600 (60KW) J
FIGURE 1
ELECTRIC HEAT INSTALLATION